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PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE
8/% Katesford Road, 430' E of
the c/1 of Michaelsford Road
{803 Katesford Road)

8th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 94-168-A

Gary C. Dunton, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition
for Administrative Variance for that property known as 803 Katesford Road.
The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, Gary C. and Lea Anne
Dunton. The Petitiocners seek relief from Section 400.2 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure
height of 19 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet for a proposed
garage in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

As indicated above, this Petition was filed as an Administrative
Variance pursuant to Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That
Section permits consideration of certain variances for owner-occupied
properties without mandating a public hearing. Rather, notice of such a
Petition for Administrative Variance may be posted on the property, and if
a public hearing is not requested by an interested neighbor, or required
by the Zoning Commissioner within the requisite 15-day posting period, the
Petition can be considered without a hearing. In this case, a request for
public hearing was received from Mr. Richard Full, a nearby neighbor to
the subject property. Therefore, a hearing to discuss the merits of the
relief requested was scheduled.

Appearing on behalf of the Petition were Gary C. and Lea Anne
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Also appearing on behalf of the Petition were Patty Tovell and Vance
Gudmundsen, nearby property owners. Mrs. Philip 1. Buddemeyer appeared as
an interested party. Mr. Richard Full, who requested the public hearing,
appeared in opposition.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as BO3 XKates
ford Road, consists of 1.074 acres, more or less, zoned R.C. 5 and is
improved with a two-story single family dwelling. This property is locat-
ed in Cockeysville near Padonia Road in the Laurelford subdivision which
is comprised of expensive homes on substantial lots and is among the more
exclusive neighborhoods in Baltimore County. The Petitioners purchased
the property approximately one year ago and moved into the residence there-
on in April, 1993, Although the existing dwelling contains an attached
three-car garage, Mr. Dunton testified that one of the car bays is not
useable. Apparently, the prior owner of the property expanded the laundry
room inside the house, the result of which made utilization of one of the
bays for automobile storage impossible. Desirous of storing a third car
on the property, the Petitioners decided to construct a detached garage to
the rear of the property, 20 feet by 18 feet in dimension, in accordance
with Petitioner's Exhibit 1. They retained the services of &a builder,
identified as Donald Johnson, to construct the subject building and handle
the necessary permits for same. Apparently, when Mr. Johnson secured the
requisite permits from Baltimore County, he indicated on the application
for the permit that the garage would be 14 feet in height. As noted above,
Section 400.2 of the B.C.2.R. restricts detached structures to a limit of
15 feet in height. 1In that the structure was proposed to be less than the

maximum sallowed, a permit was issued. Testimony revealed that during the

garage had not been approved by the Architectural Ccammittee of the
Laurelford Community Association. Subsequently, this approval was ob-
tained as evidenced by Petitioner's Exhibit 2. There is no doubt that the
Laurelford commnity contains strict covenants regarding proposed construc-
tion, one of which requires detached structures to be constructed of simi-
lar materials as the main structure. Horeaver, the pitch of the roof is
to be consistent with that of the main structure. This requiremant as to
the pitch of the roof is particularly significant in this case. B2s shown
on the photographs submitted, the roof pitch is significantly angled on
the main house. Thus, in order to build a garage with & sufficient foot-
print to house one vehicle, the height of the detached garage must be in
excess of 15 feet. That is, in order for the Petitioner to comply with
the covenants of the homeowners' association, the root of the garage sust
be significantly steeped. The angle required, when coupled with the neces-
sary dimensions of the garage in order to house one car, results in a
garage height of 19 feet. Thus, the Petitioners have come before me seek-
ing a variance from the strict application of the B.C.Z.R.

The witnesses produced by the Petitioners included two of their
neighbors. The neighbors believe that compliance with the architectural
standards of the neighborhood is important and that the variance requested
should be granted. In their view, conaistency in the architectural scheme
of all structures on the property is more important than technical require-
ments as to the height limitations imposed by the B.C.Z.R. It is to be
noted that the photographs of the garage clearly show same to be an attrac-
tive structure. Moreover, the Petitioners’ property ies very well-kept.

As noted above, Mr. Full requested a public hearing on this Peti-
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ly, it ia difficult o determine why he s pponed ' this request . Firny

and  foremont, he lives a Bignificant distance away from the subject g.te

Apparently, the yarage jis visible frim a portion of ks priperty during ‘he

winter months when the troms are withcout isaves. He is5 0t AR amwediate

neighbor and not ag directly alfectud ag the heighlsrs whe mupge.rt *he

variance. His real concern appears to e the pricess by whi-k  sre LS

tiohers constructed the garage and their taitlure o foiiime the WA Y 1At e

procedures. That is, he complaing that construction 1 ‘the JArAle  wag

completed without fipgt obtaining approval from the Architectural Come;t -

tee. Also, he arques that the requested variance should have beern A ained

before conastruction began. Admittedly, the Petitioners and their taider

should have first requested both a variance and approval trom the Architec-

tural Committee prior to construction. However, they 434 not and the:r

Counsel admitted that the Petition before me cannot be acre favorabiy

considered because the construction is completed. That 18, the dcirine

of equitable estoppel was not otferad by the Petitioners as 4 thaory in

support of their casge. Regardless of the procedural diff.cuities, 1 must

now adjudge the merits of the Petition by the standards enunciated in

Section 1307 of the B.C.Z.R. Therein, the Petitioners must meet three

tests in order for the variance to be grantad.

First, a showing must be made that a denial of the relief request -

ed would constitute a practical difficuity upon the Fetit ioners. The

concept of practical difficulty has been addressed by the appeilate courts

of this State. See McLean v. Soley, 2/0 md. 208 {19713).

T prove prac-
tical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioners must meet the fol-

lowing:

Dunton, legal owners, and their attorney, Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire.

course of comstruction, the property owners were advissd that the proposed tion and presented his reasons for opposition at the hearing. Quite frank-

1) whether strict compliance with rejuirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
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permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily j require. Mr. Pull also reguested that screening of the garage be imposed, | EﬂétZgﬂ cgaéggskgug
burdensome; 1 ; 1 Office of Planning and Zoning

] i Howevar, I decline to order sams. The T . - : T
2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice photographs submitted show that the
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

garage 1is already surrounded by a significant strand of tress and is buff-

ereé from neighboring properiies. Purthermore, the ph Suite 113 Courthouse

; 400 W Avenue 4386
the Petitioner has already substantislly wupgraded the property through | i Towson, 21204 (410) 887
lendscaping. Additional screening does not eppsar appropriaste or warranted.

Pursuent to the posting of the property and the provisions of
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3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Bppeals, Town of Chesepeake Beach, 22 wMd.

£1974). ' e
the ressons set forth above, the relief requested should be grented. : : ol s lona of Betinor County. 4 e Zoning L of Baltinse Coundy. tor 9 fllowing reasene. naiests hardshe
. th lief be ¥r. & Mrs. Gary C. Dunton . ] 1 pragtien! ity : b
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£ . 48y of Jamery, 1994 that the Petition for Administre- RE: DPETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCR _ ;
8/8 Katesford Road, 430' B of the ¢/l of Hicheelsford Roed
{803 Katesford Road)
8th Elsction District - 3rd Councilmsnic District
Gary C. Dunton, et ux - Patitionars
Case No. $6-168-A

variance can be granted only if the relief afforded is within the spirit

tive Veriance sesking relief from Bsctiom 400.2 of the Baltimore County

and intent of the regulations. thhmmmamw
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2oning Regulatioms {B.C.2.R.) to permit an accessory structure height of tm
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in the instant case, I am entirely persuaded that the Petition
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should be granted. As noted at the hearing, the Petitioners are, in fact, Dsar Wr. & Mre. Duntom:
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&ccordance with Petitioner's Exbibit 1, be and is hereby GRAWTRD, subject, :

: Snclosed plosse find & copy of the decision rondered in the 1

however, to the following restrietions: | sbove-ceptionsd metter. The Petition for Administretive Varisnoce hes basa - 5 | Voo Qunoree _ ~
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detrimental impact on the surrounding locale. In fact, the property and 1 ] _ | i =L LASTRINCE B, SUENIDT 5 : - Ce

environs seel: to be improved by the construction of this garage. | . _7 ied me 3 :_;T_,, o ‘.ﬂ;,"' B ;;,_ : ) ; ;; B - 1

"hetween a rock and a hard place®. To comply with the architectural guide-

lines in the Laurelford community, a height variance is required. 1f

gtrict adherence to the height limitation contained in the B.C.Z.R. is

Lca Avne Dunron

garage under 15 feet in height, compatible with the required angle of roof

and intent of the ordinance has been followed and that there will be no
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Mr. Pull also requested that certaln restrictions be added to my ﬂﬂt. %r. Richerd L. Pull

12307 Nichesleford Roed, Cosheyeville, Bd.

Order in the eveant the Petition was granted. In this respect, I will

restrict the Petitioners as to the use of thia garege. It may not be
converted to & second Gwelling unit or spartment and @y Order will eo
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Affidavit s etrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury (o the Zoming Commissioncr of Baltimore County, as {ollows:

That the information herein grven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) s/ace competent to
testify thereto in the event that a pubhic hearing is scheduled in the future with regand thereto.

Wead

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at B03 KaUA ‘tnx <

XAMPLE 3 - Zoning Description

Th -ee.copies are required. Copies of deeds cannot be used in place of this
ﬁscript lon. Use this fill-in format provided whenever possible: otherwise,
print on 8-1/2" x 11" sheet.

type or

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORSE COUNTY 52/ ¢ o - N

Towsan, Marylond

L
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

A

TOWSON, M1 1 7 l'l l‘iia’_,l)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertinetnent was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a werkly newspaper publisherd

in Towson, Baltirmore County, Md _ ot e in each of
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That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iawe hase the request for an Adminisirative Election District Councilmanic Distrio _3 . . -_:"-::::;:-—:-1'. -/’ o "
Variance at the above address: (ndicass hardship o pracbcal dficulty) Tl L e e
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Dats of ruurm..-/%’f}./gf .......

» . /)
cenferline of the nearest improved intersecting street /’1 IC./IIY'ELS 6@ "D . Raaber of Signs:
! (name of street)

which is S-D /

wide. *Being Lot #

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required (o pay 3 feposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

/’%M (/ ﬂ-_\\ - /./ \u;n..;. [_L):c.- A Block » Section ¥ r in the subdivision of
—— W Lovee [ FoRrD

(g y ({ D WA N 1 Loadaavs Duanion -
D by 3 (name of subdivision)
ftype of prnt name)

3 STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wit: Book #

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. this__A 3 dayol dntelzg\_{% v .19 % 3 . vefore me, s Notary Public of the State

of Maryland. in and for the County aforesaid. perso 'y appeared R . n or
A ; ! d ! 4 square feet and & 3 (v s /’/
Sa 1)1 C b p i v ZLoalynra Au n= o seh mnd seres) l /\ ( ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTWMORS COUNTY .~ /¢

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified 10 me as such Affiant(s), and made oath n dug form of law _ T
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct (0 the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief. soun, Maryland
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as recorded in Baltimore County Plat . .
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

5/23/53

pryeey NOTARY PUBLIC

Qescription as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber . Folio " and include the measurements and

directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the

. ‘ » .
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Example of metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., 5.18
27" 03" E.B7.2 ft., 5.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 1%
22" W. BO ft. to the place of beginning.

Pa*ﬂ?b& B

am.rb.
h ewawsseseocsoecee
et it d e L D

Posted by JM&--_- Dats of m..-A%}Z/;Z,/ZJ.’.-.--_--.--.
/

B . - . e e o Bumber of Signs:

0380 800U 33m 1 Car;
T

Plesse Mske Chacks Payeble Te: Baltimars Bocnby = ' > FA10 20 91

® ®
REQUEST FOR HEARING

I Baltimore County Government . .

Office of Zoning Administration
TO THE ZONING COMNISSIONER FOR BALTINORE COUNTY: and Development Management Baltimore Conniy Genernmernt
- - qq_ e o [ )H;xlv)uf .f["nrnr‘.;.; Nibrroioast o
“ | A ey cloprmen?t Manageemens
TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY |
Case Numbe December 9, 1993 Issue - Jeffersonian

Petitioner(s): ﬁﬂr&‘/ ¥ LEA Az l\u NTT e

Locet fon: 02 WaTi5FAD
vesanss 111 West Chesapeake Avenue i ’ Please foward billing to:
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353
| ! l l Ws ' f » » et .
ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES Gary and Lea Anoe Dunton Fom m":l ;!'l‘:‘ﬁél:‘:(ﬂu Avenue
? o - 803 Kateaford Road ' - (h1h KT 113
1/, MNP LY L_ [ VA S - Cockeysville, SMaryland 21030 DECENMER 1, 1991
rls) === (TvRE on penaT) Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to 410-667-4762
;)ngu. Owners {>(} Residents, of the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property NOTTCE CF Sh AR NG
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one . NOTICE OF HEARING
newspaper of general circulation in the County. ‘

f2209 MrCH—nfiL‘sz;;?iél /’-\)(:AT)

The Zonir) Cammisgioner of Raitimsre vounty, by authority of the Zoning bt aed Begriationg f Ra.timice

County, wiil hold a public hearing n the PEopmtty 1dentifie] hetein on
Rewm 106 of the County ffiom Ruilding, 111 M. hesapeals Rvenge o Twmn, Baryien! 7' 24
The Zoning Commizsionsr of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore |
o Ch i smare L o i ° - b Boem LR, 01d Courthousn, KU Washingt.n Avenoe, Towmn, Maryianed J10M ne 7ol s
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesmpeaits Avenus in Towson, Meryland 21204

which ie¢ located approximately ,, Doy £ »
; aet from the PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: koom 118, 0ld Courthouss, 400 Meshington A ’ » Maryland 21204 as follows: CASK WFRER: 94- 1684 (1w 111}

_y property which is the subject of the above petition, do hersby formally 80} Katesford Romd
1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the $/3 Ratesford Road, 410°+/- E of ¢/ Richaslaford Komt

time of filing. Ath Election District  rd Councllmanic

CASE WNBER : 94-168-A (It- 171’ Pvtlllﬂnor/lern: i‘-n.ry . and Leednn Dunton

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come 803 Katssford oad

from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. ' 8/8 Eatesford Road, 430°+/- £ of c/1 Micheelsford Boed
8th Election bistrict - 3rd Councilmmnic
Patitioner/Owners: Gary C. and LesAnn Danton

This office will ensure that the legal require.ments for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

£ OCKEYsVie &£ MP 21030 (die\62{ §343
City/St: ta/Tip Code " © frone

request that a public hearing be set in this matter.

é«.—ext LLLJJ j /wl-’e "/2-1—/ 23

Varlance Lo permil an accessury structurs wilh & height of 19 1. tn jley of the Pepyiremt LN fe

'

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY 1SS CE OF ZONING ORDER. HEARING: TUESDAY, DECKMBER /8, 1% at 10: W a.m. in Rm. 118, I Cowurth g

g 2 hriumtopnrnitnnmamctmvithahimdmn.hlhuofthnmtndl!olt.

.

KRARING: TURSDAY, DECEMBER 28, 1993 at 10:30 a.s. in M. 118, 0ld Courthouss.

| - R

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising: : Arnold Jabloae

Item No.: 17 I Director

Petitioner: G‘Aﬂ\q D\‘ll_) TQ I\J Gary and Laa Ane Dunton

Richard L. Full
tocat fon: £o3 K@MM:UQD LAGRENCE 5. 5C8DT Rbert A, hol Cman, kg,

LEAS) WARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: JO0NTNG CONMISSIONER FOR MALTINDRE COUNTY
’ e ' NOTES: (1) TONING 510N & PUST WUST BE RETURMED TU RN. 104, 111 M. (HESAPKARE AVIIRUT 8 TMF SEARTNG DMTE.
/. (2) WEARINS ARE HANDICAPPED MUESSIMLE; POR EPECIAL MUTSINDATIONS PLEASE CALL RAT 1in1,

_ {)) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AMG/OR  REARING, CONTMYT THIS (FPLCE AT AR7 (R L)
H m:mmmmmm;mmmmmm-m.
. 5 W\B— . (Z)MMMMIEIMW,WMW-M.
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc o
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

November 12, 1993

Mr. and Mrs. Gary C. Dunton
803 Katesford Road
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

RE: Case No. 94-168-A, I1tem No. 171
Pet itioner: Gary C. Dunton, et ux
Petition for Administrative Variance

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dunton:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments from
each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e., zoning
commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing
on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of 2AC
that offer or request information on your petition. 1f additional
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them to
you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on October 20, 1993,
and a hearing was scheduled accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with this office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the =zoning regulations and petitions filing
requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Managemeni

111 West Chesapeake Avenue s>
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

QOCTOBER 29, 19393

Lsa Anne and Gary C. Dunton
803 Katesford Road
Coclteysville, Maryland 21030

Re: CASE NUMBER:  94-168-A
ITEM NUMBER: 171
LOCATION: 803 Katesford Road

Dear

Pursuant to review by Mr. Richards and/or his staff, the above matter has been
incompletely rendered. MNotwithstanding, it was processed through the system;
enclosed you will find either a "Notice of Hearing” or "Notice of Case Number

Assignment"”.

Be advised that the closing/hearing date, as indicated on the enclosed "Notice",
will stand only if proper documentation is received within two weeks of the date
of this letter. Alternatively, this case will be moved four to five weeks further

out. To avoid such a delay, you must provide the following:

New petition forms (signed by all parties) listing "hardship" on the front of the

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

Ad:ggs

! - \ . .
Q. James Lighthizer

: @E\ Marylandﬂeﬁimentaf Transportation ;’;’Z‘;‘soﬁ

el Y\ Siate Highway Administration Admvsiator

/[ . __} 1/-" ‘/—‘ ‘*.,

Ms. Charlotte Minton Re: Baltimore County B )
Zoning Administration and Item No.: . /// ( Jot1
Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

IEN S PN

oo . F s Y Il"" -

7 OAud N. ;_’A.H‘.;z "/., Acittic- CNH#
,7QF : .
Enginee

Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiting Address: P.O. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Strest Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

CCTOBER 29, 1992

Lea knne Dunton and Gary C. Dunton
803 Fetesford Road
Cockeysvilie, Marylend 21030

CASE NGMBER: 94-168-A (Item 171)

803 Kstesford Road

8/3 Retesford Read, 420"+/- E of ¢/l Hicheelsford Roed
8th Blection District - 3rd Couneilmanic

Please be advised that your Petitien for Administrstive Zoning Varlemce hes been essigned the above case
number . ooLact 83 thig gifice reasrding tho 0 his cage sho afar 7

be dirscted to 8§7-3391. This notice aleo serves as a refresher regarding the edninistretive process

‘Bl 38 CA38 N %0 2efe

1} Your property will be posted on or before November 7, 1993. The closing date {November 22, 1993} 1is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formul request for a public hearing. After the closing dsts, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (&) grant the requested rellef, (b) demy the
requested relief, or (c) damand that the motier be set in for & public heering. VYou will receive written
aotification as to whether or not your petition hes besn granted, demnied, or will go to publie heering.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whelher due to & nolghbor's formal raguest or by Order of the
Comissiomer), the propesrty will be reposted and notlce of the hearing will eppesr in & Baltimore County
nowspspar. Cherges relsted to the reposting and newspeper edvertising ere psyshle by the patitiomer{s).

3) Please be advised that you mast return the sign and post to this office, They may be returned after the
closing date. Pailure to returr the sign and post will resuit in s §60.00 charge,

PLEABE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POBTING PERICD, THE
PROCESS I8 NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICR-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TC YOU VIA FIRBT CLABS MAIL.

BALTI JI'F!E COUNTY, MARY L‘l.iD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Directar
Zoning Administration &
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

DATE: November 1, 1993
SUBJECT: 803 Katesford Road
IRFORMATICN:

[tem Mumber: 171

Petitioner: Dunton Property

Property Size:

Zoning:

Requested Action:

Hearing Date:

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

i?ould the applicant's request be granted, staff recommends the following condi-
ion:

- Th? Petitioner shall not conveort tha storage siructure to a second dwalling
unit and/or a?értment. The garage shall contain no living or sleeping quar-
ters, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

Divisien Chief:

PR/JL: 1w
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Baltimore County Geovernment
Depantment of Permits and L enses

111 VVest(’hosapﬂakn Avenne o
Towson., MDD 21204 NOGYEMBER 12, 1993

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and

Development

Management

Baltimore County Offjee Buileling
Towson, MD 21204

MEETING OF MOVEMEL R 1, 199

Property Owner: M, Realty Company

Location:
Item No.:

41504 Peirterntown Fe acl
t16R (WOCR)

prop‘-‘r'y Owner: John Puxton anrj ?‘,‘]rqar;.p— Piirten

Location:
Item No.:

Property Owner: FEdward €. Chavatel & Virginia .

Location:
Item No,:

#7702 Park Dirjive
* 169 (RrT)

fbavate;
832 Pleasant Hil] Prard o
¢ 170 (RT)

Property Owner: Lea Anne Dunton & Gary . Lunteon

Location:
Item No.:

£803 Katesford Eoad
*171 (JMc)

PYOP"’rty Owner: Steven W, Heiger gvw Peagagy A, Hejger

Location:
Item No.:

#23 Glasshouse Garth
*172 (JRF)

Property Owner: Powerline Investments, Inc,

Location:
Item No.:

#1704 Middleborougl Road
177 (Jr1)

Property Owner: Powerline Investments, Inc,

Location:
Item No.:

11702 Middleborough Roadl
174 (JL.L)

Property Owner: <Carol A. Grille and Philip P. Grille

Location:
Item No.:

8100 Armagh Drive
* 175 (JCM)

Property Owner: Margaret Chenoweth & Donald L. Chenoweth &

Location:
Item No.:

N

Edward Chenoweth

Lot Behind #2927 Chenoak Avenue
+176 (RT)

. Pree. Jociten \73.#“4_,
04  Kates
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November 29, 1993

To:  Honorable Members of the Zoning Board
Baltimore County

Re: Dunton Variance

1 write in support of our neighbor, Gary Dunton, in the matter of his request for a four
foot height variance to the Zoning Regulations with respect to his newly constructed garage at
803 Katesford Road. Iam a resident of Mr. Dunton's subdivision, Laurelford, having just moved
to 12321 Michaelsford Road on September 3, 1993.

In my opinion, the new garage is an aesthetic and tasteful solution to Mr. Dunton's need of
garage space. The garage is clearly meant to reflect the architectural style of the house, using the
same building materials and design angles. I enjoy seeing it each day as I leave and return to the
subdivision.

If Mr. Dunton had built a 20-foot roller coaster in his yard, or an authentic replica of the
Viet Nam War Memorial, I would understand (and support) any neighbor’s objections to such
construction. But we are talking about a garage in this case, one built with style to resemble Mr.
Dunton's home. It seems silly that I would have to write at all.

Nevertheless, T respectfully urge you to approve Mr. Dunton's request for a variance. My
wife and family join me in the substance of this letter. Thank you for considering our opinions.

Sincerely,

/I/A«é: 414’ wﬁm«wc&l«.

Vance C. Gudmundsen
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To Whom It May Concern, November 27, 1993

RE: Zoning Variance on 803 Ratesford Road

We live in Laurelford and pass by this property many
times a day. 8ince the Dunton’s have moved in, they have
expended a great deal of energy on landscaping projects.
The addition of a separate garage was designed and built
with details identical to the main house and is in keeping
with the architectural spirit of the neighborhood. The
garage is set back on the property in such a way to make
the issue of roof height inconsequential.

Sincerely,

\f )

Hessa Tary
Lee Tary
12317 Michaelsford Road

. RICHARD 8. ALLEN .
12319 Michaelsford Road
Hunt Velley, Maryland 21030

December 1, 1993

Mr. and Mrs. Gary Dunton
803 Katesford Road
Hunt Vailley, MD 21030

Dear Gary and LeAnne,

Lori and | are aware that you are in the process of seeking approval for the building of
your free-standing garage. | am writing to let you know that you can count on us for
any support you might need during this process. The garage is in keeping with the
good taste of the neighborhood, is consistent with the color and style of your house
and has no negative features which we consider bothersome.

| am glad there are building codes to protect us from poor judgment and bad taste, but
what you have built is in keeping with our common sense standard of a good-looking
addition o your property.

Please let us know if there is anything else we can do to assist you.
Very Truly Yours,

(Gt D Ol —

Richard S. Allen

GREEN SPRING VALLEY HUNT CLusB

November 30, 1993

To whom it may concem:

AsaneighbmoiGaryDumonlamawareolvnmuam separ
' tr of a
garage near his residence at 803 Katesford Road. it was completed in a imely man::

and | { ) ‘
noigh eelthr'edeslgn.sizeandlocaﬂonbiendswelmmmshomoaswelasm

Sincerely,

G

e >,
— »

Curtis Mabry
806 Kateslord Road
Cockeyswville, MD 21030

30 Green Spring Valley Road * P.O. Box 583 + Owin '
0. . gs Mills, Maryland 2111
Phone: 410-363-0433 + Fax: 410-363-9499 i ’

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SICGN-IN SHEET

NAE ADDRESS
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT (S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADORESS
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 803 KATESFCRD RD

Subdlivigion name: l— A U D\E !___ F’ 5‘~ R

Ty N
plat book# ™ L follo#l 2. .Iot#.._f__-sec““* |

OWNER: CARY, LEA ANNE, NTON

N kBt 5y
1?“'? .-
AN

X|Variance | |Special Hearingl

Y

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional required Information
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Gary Dunton
803 Katesford Road
Cockeysvilie, Md. 21030

Dear Gary

As per your redquest the Laurclford Acchitectural Review Committboo hag
reviewed the plans and site plan you submitted for the detached garaqge
you wish to build on your property at B03 Katesford Road.

The plans are approved contingent on the brick , siding and roofing
material to be used matches those that are on the main housc. Please
be aware that this approval does not eliminate the requirements

(1f any) of Baltimore County for permits and inspoctions.

If we can be of any furthuer assistance, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely

Robert Péllock
Laurelford Architectural Review Committee member

Maryland's Leading, Independent, Locally Cwred Real Estate Company
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